Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

## DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

## WATER METER REQUIRED

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

than 1	00 feet, or if pla		use wi			ted. (									author	ized a	nd prop	
of dive	ersion and/or p	ace of	use.											o to in	a la como atras a la como	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS.	IVE Har	
uarter E AAA					rier of	ile No	. <u>4178</u>	7			of the	uarrer Lown:	Ø				3 2022	
1 ^	pplication is he	roby n	ando fo	or appi	oval o	f the C	hiof E	nginoo	r to ob	ongo f			or h	oth).	01 //			in
ι. Α		ieby ii	laue it	л аррі		lace o		ngmee			of Dive		IUA _				er Res	
	nder the water	right w	hich is	the c	NT OF			ation i					dition	or ID I	ribed k	oo :\		(DWR us
	he source of s																	
(89	ne source or si	apply is	ed el	inlog		irouria	water	seupo		Suria				)) (no	918/1			Propose
2. N	Name and address of Applicant: Phil Harden												nitne2 to					
Р	P.O. Box 746, Ashland, KS 67831												rsi					
	hone Number:		2017711	1	whoo	Propo				produced to	ndpha	-					aic9 h	Propose
	lame and addre					onden	t: <u>Pra</u>	tt Feed	lers In	c (Clar	k Co.)	: Attn:	D/B/A	Ashla	nd Fee	eders	Laite	This poin
	590 CR L, Ash				08													
	Phone Number: (620)635-2213 Email address: mick@ashlandfeeders.com a page of use is:																	
	The presently authorized place of use is:  Owner of Land NAME: Pratt Feeders Inc																	
				2590 C			d KS	67831.	3108									
(1	f there is more th									sary.)		Yes	7b	ttache	s pol e	lorl fac	s the t	If a well, i
			NE	Ξ1/4			NV	V¼			SV	V1/4			SI	E1⁄4		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp. Range	NE1/4	1	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	1	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4			SE1/4	NE1/4	173 1111	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
25	31 22W					St	ockwat	ering: F	eedlot	located	in N2	N2 E2	E2			.9101	S od Si	1008 SV
														Hov	/ 6 2 i	diate	biot	iog eri) 11.
[ast	0	1111	ohu)	Milli	0   1111	maja	$\mathbb{I}[1] \mapsto \overline{\mathbb{I}}$	West 0				Hew I	to ent	dilw o	a of pr	IOD UC	are v	(a) Whe
	f this applicatio	N/		NO CH	•										•			a) Whateep for a control of the cont
	If there is more th				tach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sarv.)	tion at	nenda	inioss.	istricti	O inon	nager	ater Ma	Groundw
(1		NE%			NW¼				SW¼			SE1/4				TOTAL		
(1		1	NI A				144	1				1	_		- 0	_/4		
		NE1/4	1	1	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
(I Sec.	Twp. Range	NE1/4	1	1	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	ACRES
		NE1/4	1	1	SE¼	NE1/4	NW¼	SW¼	SE¼	NE1/4	NW¼	SW¼	SE¼	NE1⁄4	NW¼	SW¼	SE¼	ACRES

For Office Use Only: Code \_\_\_\_\_ Fee \$\_\_\_\_\_

Receipt Date

Check # 3069

5.	Presently authorized point of diversion:	RO GJE	WR FIE	0		Tre agrice	Loters no time. 2		
	One in the NW Quarter of th	e	NW	Qua	arter of the _				
	of Section, Township _		31	Sou	ith, Range _	21	(W),		
	in <u>CLARK</u> County, Kansas, <u>2</u>	,600 fee	et North	2,150	_ feet West	of Southeast c	orner of section.		
	Authorized Rate 700 gpm (lim) Authorized Qu	antity 132	2 AF (lim)	Depth	n of well	107	(feet)		
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 1	_ GPS _	2,596	feet	North2	2,076 fee	t West)		
	☐This point will not be changed ☐This point will be								
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if	change is	requeste	d or if ex	isting point	is better des	cribed by GPS)		
	One in the NW Quarter of th								
	of Section, Township _	and romes	31	Sou	ith, Range _	21	(W),		
	in <u>Clark</u> County, Kansas, <u>2</u>								
191	Proposed Rate <u>no change</u> Proposed Qua	antity <u>no</u>	change	Propo	osed well dep	oth (feet)			
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center	List other	water right	ts that wi	I use this po	int <u>2875, 4912</u>	3 10 100 100 100.		
	ASVISASG					880 (0 406/0	CLASTIC-CLAVID TO		
6.	Presently authorized point of diversion:								
	One in the Quarter of th	e		Qua		Quarter			
	of Section, Township _		174.1	Sou	ıth, Range		(E/W).		
	in County, Kansas,	fee	t North	hate 7 and	feet West	of Southeast c	orner of section.		
- 1	Authorized Rate Authorized Qu								
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No.	GPS		feet	North	fee	feet West)		
	☐This point will not be changed ☐This point will be								
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if								
	One in the Quarter of th								
	of Section, Township _			Sol	th Range	sortoge to esemb	(EAAA		
	in County, Kansas,	fee	t North		feet West	of Southeast co	orner of section		
	Proposed Rate Proposed Qua	ntity		Propo	sed well den	oth (feet)	officer of section.		
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center	List other	vater right	rope	luse this no	int	ps bre erra-		
ι	This point is. Direction viole Good School	LIST STREET	water right	S triat wii	r use triis po	LAB 2 3 Ansir.			
7.	The changes herein are desired for the following	reasons?							
	(please be specific) Old well lost production. Not				No	rth			
	producing an adequate rate.		300	200	100 (		200 300		
			c - c - E -	1	0.002	<u> </u>	11		
8.	If a well, is the test hole log attached?  Yes	No	E	Direction of	a / sets see	- 106 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	ava		
-	in a men, to the test here log attackness.	110	200	+	1 + 1 =	1+1	十   = 200		
9.	The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?		E				_ =		
	As soon as possible.		100	1 +	+   =		+   = 100		
	10 00011 00 0001101	100	E		<u>'</u> ' '	<u> </u>			
10.	If the point of diversion is a well:		E	_			_ =		
	(a) What are you going to do with the old well?		West 0	սիսոփոս	1000/000/00				
			E	_		_	_ =		
	Keep for domestic stock use.		100	th. april to	+   =	TOP SE TO			
	(b) When will this be done? Upon completion of new	v well.	100	1 +			十   = 100		
			E		- =	se s <del>an</del> ce	- =		
11.	Groundwater Management District recommendation a	attached?	200	1 +	1 + 1 =	-1 + 1	<del> </del>		
	☐ Yes    No		Ē				1 1		
			Ē.,			lll.	了		
12.	Assisted by TMA SFFO		300	200	100		200 300		
13a	. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated mor	e than 300			Sou	uth Scale: 1 h	ashmark=10 ft		
	feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of divers	ion, attach	13b.If the p	roposed i	point of divers	sion will be reloc	ated <u>within 3</u> 00 feet		
	a topographic map or aerial photograph. For gr	oundwater	of the	existing	point of dive	rsion, indicate	its location on the		
	sources, show all wells (including domestic) within on of the proposed point of diversion and the names a	nd mailing	diversi	in snowr	ABOVE IN	relation to the	e existing point of center of diagram		
	addresses of the owners. For surface water sources	s, show the	above	repres	ents the p	resently auti	norized point of		
	names and addresses of the landowner(s) one downstream and one-half mile upstream from you	e-nalt mile	divers	ion.) R	CEIVE	) noû vi n0 es	For Office U.		
	lines	ii property							

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from	the existing point of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authori  ☑ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this application)	
(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized affected if this application is approved as requested?  ☐ Yes ☑ No (If yes, all owners must sign this application)	diversion authorized under the above-referenced fi
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substa  ☑ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this application)	
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a gor a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners or agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmat age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorize their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this appli- contained in this application are true, correct and complete.	ed agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
Dated at, Kansas, this	254 day of February, 20 22
Philip A Harden  (Please Print)	Pamela G. Harden Print)
e required notice.  Applicable	The completed well log shall be submitted with ting     All diversion works (eauoq2), any type of chemical or with an in-line, automatic, clossing check valve of the check valve.)
(Please Print)	Z say (Please Print) in brook is not libbA 11
nd K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of number are responsible for confinency and the terms, continues and us Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Idana, promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions have	12 in accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, a read appropriate coordinations, as an. (eauoq2) the appropriations, as an. (eauoq2) and supplemented by the Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations
(Please Print) was yet bestroot us an income as	emectoring to the (Please Print) origin to tells w
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in my	pebro to disclay the first base leading a vitante in rub A
My Commission Expires 1.13. 2025  LOREE' A. KR  Notary Public - State of  My Appt. Expires 1.13.	IER Skensos Notary Public
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the app the appropriate fee must be paid.	the applicable portions of the application form must be completed wit propriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Departmer  (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet	this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set of Agriculture \$100 \$200
W contains on expires (N any Seal)	FEB 2 8 2022
DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) CS0S, 2012, 2014 Page 3	Stafford Field Office as I as VENN File No. 41787   SWG Division of Water Resources

## SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 41787 change application was received on <u>February 28, 2022</u> requesting that the place of use and / or point of diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application. A change application was received on 2. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. ☐ Applicable ☑ Not Applicable 3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a 50 radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application. ☐ Applicable ☒ Not Applicable The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than <u>79</u> authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube 6 or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13. ☐ Not Applicable The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before December 31, 2022, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. ☐ Not Applicable Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2022, or within any authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2023 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e. ☐ Not Applicable The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. ☐ Not Applicable 10. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. ☒ Applicable ☒ Not Applicable Additional Conditions are attached. ☐ Yes ☑ No 12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the *Kansas Water Appropriation Law* and the *Rules and Regulations* promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law. Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY **APPLICATION APPROVED AND** If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be Bv: filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for July Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative (Print Name): review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS Date of Issuance: 66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. State of Kansas SS For Use by Register of Deeds County of Acknowledged before me on RECEIVED Signature: **Notary Public** FEB 2 8 2022 My commission expires: Stafford Field Office ary Seal) FAITH CURTIS Division of Water Resources My Appointment Expires NOTATIV DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 4 April 29, 2023 File No. 41787 PUBLIC